UNITED STATED DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK	
In re	Case No. 18-cy-06658
PLATINUM-BEECHWOOD LITIGATION	Case 110. 16-07-00036
MELANIE L. CYGANOWSKI, AS RECEIVER,	
BY AND FOR PLATINUM PARTNERS CREDIT OPPORTUNITIES MASTER FUND LP,	
PLATINUM PARTNERS CREDIT OPPORTUNITIES	
FUND (TE) LLC, PLATINUM PARTNERS CREDIT	
OPPORTUNITIES FUND LLC, PLATINUM PARTNERS	
CREDIT OPPORTUNITIES FUND INTERNATIONAL LTD.,	,
PLATINUM PARTNERS CREDIT OPPORTUNITIES FUND	
INTERNATIONAL (A) LTD., and PLATINUM PARTNERS	
CREDIT OPPORTUNITIES FUND (BL) LLC,	
Plaintiffs	
v.	Case No. 18-cv-12018
BEECHWOOD RE LTD., et al.,	
Defendants.	

SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

Pursuant to Local Rule 1.4, and with the consent of counsel of record, the defendants BRE BCLIC Primary, BRE BCLIC Sub, BRE WNIC 2013 LTC Primary, and BRE WNIC 2013 LTC Sub hereby substitute the law firm of Hodgson Russ LLP as its counsel of record in this proceeding in place of Sanjay P. Ibrahim, Parker Ibrahim & Berg LLP. All pleadings, notices of hearing, and other filings in this matter should be served upon the undersigned incoming counsel at the address set forth below. This substitution shall be effective upon approval by this Court.

Dated: May 15, 2019	
HODGSON RUSS LLP By Robert J. Lane Jr. The Guaranty Building 140 Pearl Street Buffalo, New York 14202 Telephone: (716) 856-4000	By Sanjay P. Ibrahim 5 Penn Plaza Suite 2371 New York, New York 10001 Telephone: (212) 596-7037
SO ORDERED:	
May, 2019	
_	Honorable Jed S. Rakoff United States District Judge